SWAMPSCOTT PUBLIC SCHOOLS 2016-2017 SCHOOL CALENDAR

29th - Staff 1st Day — Prof. Devel. Day
30th - Staff Only - Convocation|
31st - Students 1st Day - Grades K-12

1# of days
Staff 3
Students 1

3rd & 4th - No school - Rosh Hashanah
10th - No Schoo! - Columbus Day!
12th — No School - Yom Kippur,

# of days
Staff & Students 17

26th-30th - No School - December Break

# of days
Staff & Students 17

20th - No School - President's Day
21st-24th - No School - February Break

# of days
Staff & Students 15

14th - No School - Good Friday|
17th - No School - Patriots’ Day
18th-21st - No School - April Break

# of days
Staff & Students 14

19th - Tentative Last Day* (with no
snow days)
26th - Tentative Last Day* (with 5
snow days)
*Last 2 day of school are noon
release for students and staffg
# of days
Staff & Students 13

AUGUST 2016

SEPTEMBER 2016
2nd - No School
5th - No School - Labor Day
# of days
20 Staff & Studentsi
O BER 2016 8th - No School Students - Staff Only Prof.
F M| T|W|Th|F Devel. Day
21314 11th - No School - Veterans' Day
7 B M 7| 8(9)|10 23rd - Noon release - Gr K-12
14 14|15(16 (17| 18 &k 24th & 25th - No School-Thanksgiving Break
21 N 21 22) 23 6 ' # of days
28 i 28|29| 30 19 Staff
18 Students
2nd - No school - New Year's Day Observed
3rd - Staff & Students return
16th - No School - M.L. King, Jr. Day
# of days
20 Staff & Students
# of days
23 Staff & Students
29th - No School - Memorial Day
# of days
22 Staff & Students
SCHOOL START/END TIMES:
9 Wl SHS: Start 8:10am/End 2:30pm
16 SMS: Start 8:00am/ End 2:20pm
23 L ELEM: Start 8:15am/End 2:15pm
30 Approved SC [11-Feb-2016]




SWAMPSCOTT PUBLIC SCHOOLS
SCHOOL CALENDAR LEGEND — Rev 1 [12-Jul-2016] - August 2016 — June 2017

Monday 08/29/16 STAFF FIRST DAY - PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT DAY

Tuesday 08/30/16 NO SCHOOL STUDENTS - STAFF ONLY / CONVOCATION

Wednesday 08/31/16 STUDENT’S FIRST DAY — GRADES K-12

Friday 09/02/16 NO SCHOQL

Monday 09/05/16 NO SCHOOL - LABOR DAY

Tuesday 09/27/16 EARLY RELEASE — 12:30PM DISMISSAL — K-12 — STAFF
PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT

Monday 10/03/16 NO SCHOOL - ROSH HASHANAH

Tuesday 10/04/16 NO SCHOOL — ROSH HASHANAH

Monday 10/10/16 NO SCHOOL - COLUMBUS DAY

Wednesday 10/12/16 NO SCHOOL - YOM KIPPUR

Tuesday 11/08/16 NO SCHOOL STUDENTS — STAFF ONLY PROFESSIONAL
DEVELOPMENT DAY

Friday 11/11/16 NO SCHOOL — VETERANS’ DAY

Tuesday 11/15/16 EARLY RELEASE — 12:30PM DISMISSAL - HIGH SCHOOL —
PARENT CONFERENCES 1-4PM & 6-8PM

Wednesday 11/16/16 EARLY RELEASE — 12:30PM DISMISSAL -MIDDLE SCHOOL —
PARENT CONFERENCES 1-4PM

Thursday 11/17/16 EARLY RELEASE — 12:30PM DISMISSAL - MIDDLE SCHOOL —
PARENT CONFERENCES 1-4PM & 6-8PM

Wednesday 11/23/16 12:00PM DISMISSAL — K-12 - THANKSGIVING BREAK

Thursday 11/24/16 NO SCHOOL — THANKSGIVING DAY

Friday 11/25/16 NO SCHOOL — THANKSGIVING BREAK

Tuesday 12/06/16 EARLY RELEASE —12:30PM DISMISSAL - ELEMENTARY —
PARENT CONFERENCES 1-4PM

Thursday 12/08/16 ELEMENTARY — PARENT CONFERENCES 5-8PM

Tuesday 12/13/16 EARLY RELEASE — 12:30PM DISMISSAL — K-4 & 9-12 — STAFF

PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT
MIDDLE SCHOOL — PARENT CONFERENCES 1-4PM

Mon-Mon 12/26/16-01/02/17 | NO SCHOOL — HOLIDAY BREAK

Tuesday 01/03/17 STAFF & STUDENTS RETURN

Monday 01/16/17 NO SCHOOL — MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. DAY

Tuesday 01/24/17 EARLY RELEASE — 12:30PM DISMISSAL — K-12 — STAFF
PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT

Tuesday 02/14/17 EARLY RELEASE — 12:30PM DISMISSAL —K-12 — STAFF
PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT

Mon-Fri 02/20/17-02/24/17 | PRESIDENTS’ DAY & FEBRUARY BREAK

Wednesday 3/15/17 EARLY RELEASE —12:30PM DISMISSAL - ELEMENTARY —
PARENT CONFERENCES 1-4PM

Monday 03/20/17 EARLY RELEASE — 12:30PM DISMISSAL — HIGH SCHOOL -
STAFF PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT

Tuesday 03721117 EARLY RELEASE - 12:30PM DISMISSAL — K-8 — STAFF
PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT

Thursday 03/23/17 ELEMENTARY - PARENT CONFERENCES 5-8PM

Tuesday 04/11/17 EARLY RELEASE — 12:30PM DISMISSAL —K-12 — STAFF
PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT

Friday 04/14/17 NO SCHOOL - GOOD FRIDAY

Mon-Fri 4/17-04/21/17 PATRIOTS’ DAY & APRIL BREAK

Monday 05/29/17 MEMORIAL DAY

Tuesday 06/06/17 EARLY RELEASE - 12:30PM DISMISSAL — K-12 — STAFF
PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT

Monday 06/19/17 12:00PM DISMISSAL - DAY 180

Monday 06/27/17 12:00PM DISMISSAL - DAY 185

LAST DAY scenario: 1 SNOW DAYS - Tuesday, June 20, 2017
2 SNOW DAYS - Wednesday, June 21, 2017
3 SNOW DAYS — Thursday, June 22, 2017
4 SNOW DAYS — Friday, June 23, 2017
5SNOW DAYS - Monday, June 26, 2017
Calendar Approved: [11-Feb-2016] by Swampscott School Committee
Updated: [12-Jul-2016] Rev 1




